
 

For the ECCB Meeting March 8, 2024 
 

METRO GREEN LINE EXTENSION - SOUTHWEST LIGHT RAIL TRANSIT PROJECT 
EXECUTIVE CHANGE CONTROL BOARD 

 
 
Proposed Board Action   
24-ECCB-004 
   
Item Description:   
Approval of Changer Order 60 with Aldridge – Parsons, a Joint Venture (APJV) in a contract cost 
increase and use of project contingency funds in the amount of $953,345.46. 
   
Resolution:   
BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order 60, on file with the Project Office, resulting in the use of 
$953,345.46 of Project Contingency is APPROVED. 
 
Background:  
 
APJV is the Systems construction contractor for the METRO Green Line Extension Project.  On 
September 18, 2019, the Council awarded the Systems construction contract to APJV in the amount of 
$194,411,000. APJV is responsible for the manufacture, delivery, installation, and testing of the Green 
Line Extension light rail system components.  
 
This change order provides design, labor, materials and equipment to modify the Signal & 
Communication Systems Back Up Power system for functionality from the base contract design 
criterion in order to meet operating requirements in the event of a loss of utility power.  A Part 1 
change order was issued in December of 2022 for initial change management activities in the amount 
of $320,600.00. 
 
The Southwest Project Office is proposing the use of $953,345.46 in contingency to execute this 
change order. 


